

APPELLATE COURT CASE NO. A04-2338

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN COURT OF APPEALS

JOHN S. DREWITZ,

Appellant,

vs.

MOTORWERKS, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,
R. JACK WALSER, PAUL M. WALSER AND ANDREW D. WALSER

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

CHAMBERLAIN LAW FIRM
Paul W. Chamberlain (#16007)
1907 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 130
Wayzata, MN 55391
(952) 473-8444

Attorney for Appellant John S. Drewitz

MEAGHER & GEER, PLLP
William M. Hart (#0150526)
4200 Multifoods Tower
33 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 338-0661

*Attorney for Respondents
MOTORWERKS, Inc., R. Jack Walser,
Paul M. Walser and Andrew D. Walser*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
REPLY TO RESPONDENTS' STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	4
I . Respondents claim they had no responsibility to tender book value after Christmas Eve 1998, despite a Stock Redemption Agreement that requires them to do so. Was Drewitz' refusal to accept the incorrect value tendered before litigation was commenced a termination of Respondents' obligations to Drewitz?.....	4
II. Respondents argue their breach of contract does not eradicate "the contractual provisions ending Drewitz's status as a shareholder when his employment contract expired..." (p. 20) <i>Yet there are no such contractual provisions</i>	6
III. Respondents argue res judicata applies. Yet Drewitz raises issues that could only have been raised since the decision by this Court in May 2001.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
State Cases	
<i>Thompson v. Northern Realty, Inc.</i> , unpublished, 1997 WL 161854 (Minn. App. April 8, 1997).....	8
<i>Winter Wolff & Co. v. Co-op Lead & Chemical Co.</i> , 261 Minn. 199, 111 N.W.2d 461 (1961).....	5
State Statutes	
Minn. Stat. § 352.751.....	8,13
Minn. Stat. § 302A.751 Subd. 3a.....	10,12
Other Authorities	
28 Williston on Contracts § 72:27 (4 th ed).....	4,5
74 Am. Jr. 2d Tender §20.....	5
